Freescale Semiconductor
Data Sheet: Technical Data
Document Number: MC9S08FL16
Rev. 4, 5/2015
MC9S08FL16
32-Pin SDIP
1376-02
32-Pin LQFP

6 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering information for MC9S08FL16 series devices. See below for an example of
the device numbering system.
5 Typical data retention values are based on intrinsic capability of the technology measured at high temperature and
de-rated to 25°C using the Arrhenius equation. For additional information on how Freescale defines typical data retention,
please refer to Engineering Bulletin EB618, Typical Data Retention for Nonvolatile Memory.
Table 15. Radiated Emissions, Electric Field
Parameter Symbol Conditions Frequency fOSC/fBUS
Level1
(Max)
1 Data based on qualification test results.
Unit
Radiated emissions,
electric field
VRE_TEM VDD = 5.0 V
TA = 25 οC
package type
32-pin LQFP
0.15 – 50 MHz 4 MHz crystal
19 MHz bus
9 dBμV
50 – 150 MHz 5
150 – 500 MHz 2
500 – 1000 MHz 1
IEC Level N —
SAE Level 1 —
Table 16. Device Numbering System
Device Number1
Memory
Available Packages2
FLASH RAM
MC9S08FL16 16 KB 1024 32 SDIP
32 LQFPMC9S08FL8 8 KB 768
MC9S08FL16 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 27
Package Information
Example of the device numbering system:
7 Package Information
7.1 Mechanical Drawings
The following pages are mechanical drawings for the packages described in Table 17.
1 See the reference manual, MC9S08FL16 Series Reference Manual, for a complete
description of modules included on each device.
2 See Table 17 for package information.
Table 17. Package Descriptions
Pin Count Package Type Abbreviation Designator Case No. Document No.
32 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LC 873A-03 98ASH70029A
32 Shrink Dual In-line Package SDIP BM 1376-02 98ASA99330D
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C =–40 °C to 85 °C)(9 = Flash-based)
9 S08 XX
(MC = Fully Qualified) Package designator (see Table 17)
Approximate flash size in KB
FL 16 C
MC9S08FL16 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor28
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
freescale.com
Web Support:
freescale.com/support
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and
software implementers to use Freescale products. There are no express
or implied copyright licenses granted hereunder to design or fabricate
any integrated circuits based on the information in this document.
Freescale reserves the right to make changes without further notice to
any products herein.
Freescale makes no warranty, representation, or guarantee regarding
the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does
Freescale assume any liability arising out of the application or use of
any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability,
including without limitation consequential or incidental damages.
“Typical” parameters that may be provided in Freescale data sheets
and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications, and
actual performance may vary over time. All operating parameters,
including “typicals,” must be validated for each customer application by
customer's technical experts. Freescale does not convey any license
under its patent rights nor the rights of others. Freescale sells products
pursuant to standard terms and conditions of sale, which can be found
at the following address: freescale.com/SalesTermsandConditions.
Freescale and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale
Semiconductor, Inc., Reg. U.S. Pat. & Tm. Off. All other product or
service names are the property of their respective owners.
© 2009-2015 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Document Number MC9S08FL16
Revision 4,  5/2015
	MC9S08FL16 Series MCU Data Sheet
	1 MCU Block Diagram
	2 System Clock Distribution
	3 Pin Assignments